389 of which were in an unrealized loss position.  At December 31, 2024, the Company held sixteen (16) 
U.S. Treasury securities, thirty (30) agency and GSE securities, two hundred (200) municipal securities, 
twenty-five (25) corporate securities, and one hundred eighteen (118) government-sponsored mortgage-
backed securities that were in an unrealized loss position. 

As of December 31, 2024 and 2023, no ACL has been recognized on available-for-sale securities in an 
unrealized loss position as management does not believe any of the securities are impaired due to reasons of